Subject to the next succeeding sentence, the District agrees to pay the Developer 
subsequent to the issuance of the Bonds, the amount of net proceeds available from the Bonds issued 
by the District as total payment for all the Developer's rights or interest in the Project, an amount not 
to exceed TWENTY MILLION THREE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND AND 00/100 
($20,350,000.00) DOLLARS (the “Project Cost”).  The parties acknowledge that this Project Cost 
will exceed the amount of net proceeds available from the Bonds to be issued by the District, in one 
or more Series, in connection with the Project.  The total payment to be made by the District for all